
2335 Sanders Road 
Norrhbrook, Illinois 60062-6196 
Telephone 847 498-6440 
Facsimile 847 498-2066 

April 18,2002 
* 

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Fz 32399-0850 

SENT VIA FEDEX 

Re: Docket No. 991437-W, Wedgefield Utilities, Inc. Rate Case 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Per Order No. PSC-02-039 1-AS-WU, please find enclosed the above-mentioned 
company's tariff pages. These tariffs replace the previously filed interim rate pages. 

Ben Girtman, the company's legal representative, has already discussed this tariff filing 
with Tricia Merchant in a telephone conversation earlier this week. 

If you have any questions or concems, please feel free to contact me. 

Respectfully submitted, 

I/ Justine N. Silvey 
Regulatory Assistant 

Enclosure 

cc: Ben Girtman 



WEDGEFIELD UTILITIES, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 

GENERAL & COMMERCIAL SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

\ APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for whch no other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of this Commission. 

RATEiS - Monthly 

Meter Size Base Facility 
Charge 

98” x 3/4” 
3/4” 
I” 
1 1/2” 
2” 
3” 
4’ 
6“ 

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gallons 

20.19 
21.64 
50.59 

100.78 
161.88 
230.90 
360.80 
721.6 1 

2.10 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - 

$20.19 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five (5 )  working days written notice, separate 
and apart from bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For service rendered on and after 

Docket No. 991437-WU Final Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESTDENT 
TITLE 



WEDGEFIELD UTILITIES, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
RATE S C E D U L E  RS 

THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 

AVAILABILITY - 

< 

APPLICABJLTTY ~ 

AvailabIe throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service to alt customers for which no other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of this Commission. 

RATES - Monthly 

Meter Size 
Charge 

5f8” x 314’ 
314’ 
1 ” 
1 112’’ 
2” 
3” 
4’ 
6“ 

Base Facilitv 

$ 20.19 
30.34 
36.09 
7 1.89 

115.47 
230.90 
360.80 
721.61 

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gallons $ 2.10 

MIMMUM CHARGE - $20.19 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice, separate 
and apart from bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTrVE DATE - For service rendered on and after 

TYPE OF FILING - Docket No. 991437-WU Final Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TTTLE 



WEDGEFIELD UTILITIES, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

IRRIGATION SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 20.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 20.0 

AVAILABILITY - 

\ APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

RATES - 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For irrigation water service to all residential and generat service customers. 

Subject to all Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of this Commission. 

Monthly 

Meter Size 
Char= 

5/8” x 3/4” 
3/4“ 
1 ” 
1 1/2” 
2” 
3” 
4’ 
6” 

Base Facility 

$ 20.19 
2 1.64 
50.59 

100.78 
161.88 
230.90 
360.80 
721.61 

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gallons !$ 2.10 

MINlMUM CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - 

$20.19 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice, separate 
and apart from bill, service may then be discontinued. 

For service rendered on and after 

Docket No. 991437-WU Final Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
ISSUING OFFICER 

PRESIDENT 
TITLE 


