## UTILLITIES, INC.

2335 Sanders Road Northbrook, Illinois 60062-6196 Telephone 847 498-6440 Facsimile 847 498-2066

April 18, 2002

Ms. Blanco S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 SENT VIA FEDEX

Re: Docket No. 991437-WU, Wedgefield Utilities, Inc. Rate Case

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Per Order No. PSC-02-0391-AS-WU, please find enclosed the above-mentioned company's tariff pages. These tariffs replace the previously filed interim rate pages.

Ben Girtman, the company's legal representative, has already discussed this tariff filing with Tricia Merchant in a telephone conversation earlier this week.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

Jüstine N. Silvey Regulatory Assistant

**Enclosure** 

cc: Ben Girtman

O4338 APR 198

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

## GENERAL & COMMERCIAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE

AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.
----------------	--

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of this Commission.

RATES - Monthly

Meter Size	Base Faci	<u>ility</u>
<u>Charge</u>		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	20.19
3/4"		21.64
1"		50.59
1 1/2"		100.78
2"		161.88
3"		230.90
4"		360.80
6"		.721.61
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gallons	\$	2.10

MINIMUM CHARGE - \$20.19

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid

within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice, separate

and apart from bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For service rendered on and after

TYPE OF FILING - Docket No. 991437-WU Final Rates

<u>Lawrence N. Schumacher</u> ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE

## RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE RS

	AVAILABILITY -	Available throughout the area served by the Company.
--	----------------	--

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of this Commission.

RATES - Monthly

<u>Meter Size</u> <u>Charge</u>	Base Facility	
Servings.		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 20.19	
3/4"	30.34	
1"	36.09	
1 1/2"	71.89	
2"	115.47	
3"	230.90	
4"	360.80	
6"	721.61	
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gallons	\$ 2.10	

MINIMUM CHARGE - \$20.19

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid

within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice, separate

and apart from bill, service may then be discontinued.

<u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> - For service rendered on and after

TYPE OF FILING - Docket No. 991437-WU Final Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE

## IRRIGATION SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For irrigation water service to all residential and general service customers.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of this Commission.

RATES - Monthly

Meter Size	Base Facility
Charge	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 20.19
3/4"	21.64
1"	50.59
1 1/2"	100.78
2"	161.88
3"	230.90
4"	360.80
6"	721.61
Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gallons	\$ 2.10

MINIMUM CHARGE - \$20.19

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid

within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice, separate

and apart from bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE - For service rendered on and after

TYPE OF FILING - Docket No. 991437-WU Final Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher ISSUING OFFICER

PRESIDENT TITLE